The following Ordinances & Resolutions were passed in March:

Ordinance 2016-13 – authorizes the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Simple Recycling for the curbside collection of soft recycling materials in Moreland Hills. This service is provided at no cost to the residents.

Ordinance 2016-14 – amends Chapter 931 "Sewers" of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Moreland Hills, to amend sewer rates and connection charges.

Ordinance 2016-15 – approves and adopts current replacement pages to the Codified Ordinances.

Ordinance 2016-16 – amends Chapter 139 "Service Department," Chapter 141 "Police Department," and Chapter 153 "Employees Generally," of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Moreland Hills. These amendments will conform to the updated Moreland Hills Personnel Policy Manual.

Ordinance 2016-17 - establishes appropriations for the current expenditures of the Village for the period ending December 31, 2016. This ordinance establishes our yearly budget.